

Craters & Freighters Expands with New Location in Cincinnati/Dayton

Craters & Freighters opens a new 21,000 sq. ft. facility in Cincinnati/Dayton, expanding its specialized crating and logistics services across the Midwest.

CINCINNATI, OH, UNITED STATES,
January 31, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -Craters & Freighters, the nation's
leading provider of specialty crating,
packaging, and transportation services,
is pleased to announce the grand
opening of a new location in
Cincinnati/Dayton, Ohio. This
expansion represents an exciting step
in the company's mission to deliver



Craters & Freighters expands its nationwide network with a new location in Cincinnati/Dayton, reinforcing its commitment to specialized crating and shipping solutions.

exceptional logistics solutions across the United States. The new location brings the total number of Craters & Freighters facilities to 65 nationwide.

Known for its expertise in handling high-value, oversized, and fragile assets, Craters & Freighters



Our expansion into
Cincinnati/Dayton
demonstrates our
commitment to meeting the
growing demand for
specialized crating and
shipping services in the
Midwest."

John Bower, Owner of Craters & Freighters Cincinnati/Dayton has been a trusted partner for businesses and individuals for over three decades. With its comprehensive network of locations, the company provides tailored solutions for a wide range of industries, including electronics, aerospace, fine art, technology, and heavy machinery/commercial equipment.

WELCOMING LEADERSHIP EXCELLENCE

The new location will be led by John Bower, the current owner of the Craters & Freighters Kansas City location, who brings strong leadership and extensive experience to the growing network. Supporting him is Ben Bower, serving as the Regional Vice President, who will manage day-to-day operations with a commitment to excellence and fresh

"Our expansion into Cincinnati/Dayton demonstrates our commitment to meeting the growing demand for specialized crating and shipping services in the Midwest," said John Bower. "With a focus on providing exceptional customer service and cutting-edge solutions, we look forward to building strong partnerships with businesses and residents throughout the region."

STATE-OF-THE-ART FACILITY

Located at 140 Industrial Dr, Franklin, OH 45005, the new facility spans an impressive 21,000 square feet. It is equipped with advanced tools such as an automated beam saw and a TigerStop push feeding saw, ensuring the highest standards in professional packing and crating.

COMPREHENSIVE SERVICES

<u>Craters & Freighters Cincinnati/Dayton</u> will offer a full suite of services, including:

- Custom Crating: Designing and building crates tailored to the specific dimensions and requirements of each item.
- Specialized Packaging: Utilizing advanced materials and techniques to protect fragile, valuable, or sensitive assets.
- Domestic & International Shipping: Providing seamless logistics solutions to destinations worldwide.
- White-Glove Delivery: Offering specialized handling and delivery services for high-value or delicate items.

Discover how Craters & Freighters can meet your unique crating, packaging, and shipping needs at www.cratersandfreighters.com.

ABOUT CRATERS & FREIGHTERS

Founded in 1990, Craters & Freighters is a leader in <u>custom crating</u>, packaging, and logistics services. With a national network of locations, the company serves a diverse client base, including Fortune 500 companies, small businesses, and individual customers. Craters & Freighters is known for its commitment to quality, reliability, and customer satisfaction.

Marketing Department Craters & Freighters 1 800-736-3335 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X

LinkedIn YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/781626280 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.